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P R O V I N C I A L P U B L I C A C C O U N T S . 

24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1913-1914—con. 

QDEBEC (Year ended June 30, 1914). 

Receipts from Amount. Expenditure for Amount. 

Dominion subsidies 
Special subsidy 
Interest on t rus t fund 
Lands and Forests— 

General receipts 
Woods and forests 
Crown domain 

Fisheries and game 
Mines 
Law stamps 
Building and jury fund 
Suspense account 
Registrat ion stamps 
Licenses—hotel, shop, e t c . . . . 
Taxes on commercial cor­

porations 
Succession duties 
Lunatic Asylums—Municipal 

contributions and paying 
pat ients 

Reformatory and industrial 
schools 

Official Gazet te 
Interest on investments 
Tax on transfer of shares, 

bonds, etc 
Motor vehicle law 
Casual revenue 
Reimbursement Railway sub­

sidy tax 
Miscellaneous items 

1,842,170 
127,461 
58,298 

110,494 
1,58S,959 

31,728 
124,436 
22,723 

407,857 
28,147 
8,444 

229,088 
1,027,597 

925,093 
1,604,480 

226,664 

42,138 
22,956 
44,955 

53,870 
122,576 
75,065 

15,297 
259,881 

Total receipts 9,000,377 

Interest on debt 
Redemption of deb t 
Premium, disc' t .exch'ge, e tc 
Sinking fund 
L e g i s l a t i o n -

Legislative Council 
Legislative Assembly 
Print ing and binding , 

Library , 
Civil government, salaries, 

etc 
Administrat ion of justice. . 
Reformatory and industrial 

schools 
Public instruction 
Agriculture 
Improvement of rural roads. . 
Colonizatian roads, e tc 
Public works and buildings. 
Charit ies—Lunatic asylums 

etc 
Grants to various charitable. 

insti tutions 
Lands and forests 
Mines and fisheries 
Pensions—Civil Service. . . 
Collection of revenue, for 

licenses, etc 
Regis t rars ' salaries and con 

tingencies 
Miscellaneous 

Total expenditure 

998,412 
128,480 

16,198 
61,654 

58,374 
243,775 

85,500 
12,900 

582,432 
1,080,886 

103,805 
1,419,515 

450,480 
470,313 
249,545 
829,991 

582,668 

62,335 
413,064 
90,720 
71,965 

195,038 

81,772 
334,546 

8,624,368 


