PROVINCIAL PUBLIC ACCOUNTS.

24.-Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1913-1914-con.

Receipts from	Amount.	Expenditure for	Amount.
	\$,	\$
Dominion subsidies	1,842,170	Interest on debt	998,412
Special subsidy	127,461	Redemption of debt	128,480
Interest on trust fund	58,298	Premium, disc't, exch'ge, etc.	16,198
Lands and Forests-		Sinking fund	61,654
General receipts	110,494	Legislation-	
Woods and forests	1,588,959	Legislative Council	58,374
Crown domain	31,728	Legislative Assembly	243,775
Fisheries and game	124,436	Printing and binding	85,500
Mines	22,723	Library.	12,900
Law stamps Building and jury fund	407,857 28,147	Civil government, salaries, etc	582,432
Suspense account	8,444	Administration of justice	1,080,886
Registration stamps	229,088	Reformatory and industrial	1,000,000
Licenses—hotel, shop, etc	1,027,597	schools	103,805
Taxes on commercial cor-	1,021,001	Public instruction	1,419,515
porations	925,093	Agriculture	450,480
Succession duties	1,604,480	Improvement of rural roads	470,313
Lunatic Asylums-Municipal		Colonizatian roads, etc	249,545
contributions and paying		Public works and buildings.	829,991
patients	226,664		
Reformatory and industrial	10 100	etc	582,668
schools	42,138	Grants to various charitable	60 00r
Official Gazette Interest on investments		institutions	62,335
Tax on transfer of shares.	44,955	Lands and forests	413,064 90,720
bonds, etc	53,870	Pensions—Civil Service	71 ,965
Motor vehicle law	122,576	Collection of revenue, for	11,000
Casual revenue	75,065	licenses, etc	195,038
Reimbursement Railway sub-	,	Registrars' salaries and con-	
sidy tax	15,297	tingencies	81,772
Miscellaneous items	259,881	Miscellaneous	334,546
Total receipts	9,000,377	Total expenditure	8 ,624 ,368

QUEBEC (Year ended June 30, 1914).